Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-6625 Version: 1 Name: Northwestern Medical Faculty Foundation d/b/a

Northwestern Medical Group, Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 11/6/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/21/2019 Final action: 11/21/2019

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiner

Vendor: Northwestern Medical Faculty Foundation d/b/a Northwestern Medical Group, Chicago,

Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Forensic Neuropathology and Cardiac Pathology Consulting Services

Contract Value: \$525,000.00

Contract period: 12/15/2019 - 12/14/2024, with one (1), two (2) year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$105,000.00, FY 2021 \$105,000.00, FY 2022

\$105,000.00, FY 2023 \$105,000.00, FY 2024 \$105,000.00.

Accounts: 11100.1259.17140.521025

Contract Number(s): 1868-17313

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This sole source contract is for expert forensic neuropathology and cardiac pathology consulting services needed to assist with determining manner and cause of death for the decedents of Cook County.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement

Code.

Indexes: PONNI ARUNKUMAR, M.D. Chief Medical Examiner

Code sections:

Sponsors:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|------------------------|---------|--------|
| 11/21/2019 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | approve | Pass |

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiner

File #: 19-6625, Version: 1

Vendor: Northwestern Medical Faculty Foundation d/b/a Northwestern Medical Group, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Forensic Neuropathology and Cardiac Pathology Consulting Services

Contract Value: \$525,000.00

Contract period: 12/15/2019 - 12/14/2024, with one (1), two (2) year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 \$105,000.00, FY 2021 \$105,000.00, FY 2022 \$105,000.00, FY 2023

\$105,000.00, FY 2024 \$105,000.00.

Accounts: 11100.1259.17140.521025

Contract Number(s): 1868-17313

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This sole source contract is for expert forensic neuropathology and cardiac pathology consulting services needed to assist with determining manner and cause of death for the decedents of Cook County.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.